• Operates on AC, external DC or
optional internal battery pack power
• Conveniently fits into an ordinary
attache case • Full feature design

1420 $919.00

TRIGGERING
Source: CH A-Triggered by CH A signal. CH B-
Triggered by CH B signal. EXT-Triggered by
EXTernal signal (CH A in dual).
Coupling: AC-20 Hz to 20 MHz.
Automatic: Sweep obtained without an input signal.
Normal: No sweep without an adequate trigger signal.
Slope: Sweep can be set to trigger on the positive or
negative going slope on the trigger waveform.
Level: Continuously adjustable.
Video Sync.: Vertical and horizontal sync separator
circuitry allows any portion of complex video wave-
forms to be synchronized and expanded for viewing
VIDEO LINE and VIDEO FRAME sync switched auto-
matically by SWEEP TIME/DIV switch. LINE-50 p.s
div. to 1.0 ki.s.div. FRAME-0.5 s div. to 0.1 ms .div.
Sensitivity: AUTO-20 Hz to 15 MHz; 1 div internal
or 1 V p-p external.

EXTERNAL TRIGGER INPUT
Max. Input Voltage: 50 V p-p or 24 V (DC + AC peak)
Input Impedance: 100 kfl 35 pF ( nominal)

HORIZONTAL AMPLIFIER (Input through CH B)
Deflection Factor: Same as vertical amp.
Frequency Response: DC-DC to 1 MHZ ( - 3 dB).
AC-10Hz to ' MHz ( 3 dB).
Input Impedance: 1 MO 5%/26 pF ( 3 pF).
Maximum Input Voltage: Same as vertical amp

1400 Oscilloscope Calibrator

• Cost effective test calibrator • Pro-
vide3 time and amplitude signals
• 0.5% amplitude accuracy • Can be
used as signal source for testing
• .015% Time accuracy • 1 ns rise time

1400  $499.00

Accuracy (into 1 Mi)): 23°C ± 5°C: - 0.5%, 20 mV
to 100 V range 10/0, 1 mV to 10 mV range.
10°C to 40°C: Add ± 0.5% to above accuracy.
Rise Time: • 5 mS Frequency: 1kHz.

TIME OUTPUT SIGNAL
Range: 0 5 s to 10 ns square wave in 1-2-5
sequence.

X-Y Operation: With SWEEP TIME DIV switch in
X-Y position, the CH A input = Y input (vertical) and the
CH B input = X input ( horizontal). CH B position
control = horizontal position control.

CRT
Type: Rectangular with domed face
Acceleration Voltage: 1 kV
Display Area: 8 x 10 divisions; 1 div = 0 5 cm.

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS
Probe Adjust Voltage: Internal 1 V p-p 3% square
wave at 1 kHz - 5% Environmental: 0° to + 45°C
Power Requirements: AC-120 VAC, 60 Hz or 220
VAC. 50-60 Hz, 18 W External DC-10-16 V 16 W.
Internal Battery- 12 V rechargeable battery. Battery
Drain- 16 W. Dimensions (HxWxD): 4.5 x 8.5 x
(11 x 22 x 30 cm) with handle. 3.25 x 7.75 x 10" (8 x 20 x
25 cm)

without handle Weight: 8 lbs. ( 3.6 kg)

ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED
Two 10a;1 probes with accessory tips. Two mini-
connector plugs. Viewing Hood. 120 VAC, 60 Hz
Adapter, Instruction Manual, Schematic Diagram
& Parts List.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Demodulator Probe- PR-32, Deluxe 10:1 direct
Probe-PR-37, 10:1 direct Probe-PR-40. X10
Probe--PR-45, X10 Probe- PR-47. Carrying Case
(Below Serial No. 75-02000)-LC-20, Probe
Pouch- LC-21, Carrying Case ( Serial No. 75-02001
& Up)-LC-22, AC Adapter-BE-20, Battery Pack-
BP-14,

Accuracy: .015%
Amplitude: 0.5 s to 20 ns-100 mV to 1 V peak.
10 ns-100 mV to .5 V peak Rise Time: < i ns.

Leading Edge Aberrations: 2° o of peak-to-peak
amplitude or 10 mV, whichever is greater.
Output: 50 f nominal

SINE WAVE OUTPUT SIGNAL
Frequency: 1 kHz
Amplitude: - 1 V peak-to-peak

GENERAL
Power Requirements:120/140 VAC, 50/60 Hz,
25 watts maximum

Operating Temperature: 10°C to 40°C
Dimensions: (HWD) 3x7.25x9.5" (7.6x18.4x24.1 cm).
Weight: 4 lbs ( 1.8 kg)

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice.